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141 Derbyshire Community Transport

Ripley - Matlock via Heage - Crich - Tansley
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday
Codes
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Swanwick, Church
Ripley, Sainsburys
Ripley, Porterhouse Road/Wright Avenue
Ripley, Market Place
Heage, Eagle Tavern
Nether Heage, Stores
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Crich, Market Place
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside
Lea, School
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass
Tansley, The Tavern
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B
Starkholmes, Highfields Lower School
Matlock,  Highfields  Upper School

Hol
0716
0721

0726
0733
0736
0740
0746
0748
0755
0758
0800
0802
0804
0810
0818

···
···

Sch
0716
0721

0726
0733
0736
0740
0746
0748
0755
0758
0800
0802
0804
0810
0818
0821
0830

···
···

1007
1010
1013
1020
1022
1026
1035
1037
1044
1047
1049
1051
1053
1059
1105

···
···

···
···

1207
1210
1213
1220
1222
1226
1235
1237
1244
1247
1249
1251
1253
1259
1305

···
···

···
···

1407
1410
1413
1420
1422
1426
1435
1437
1444
1447
1449
1451
1453
1459
1505

···
···

Sch
···
···
···
···

1620
1627
1629
1633
1639

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only
Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service 
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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141 Derbyshire Community Transport

Ripley - Matlock via Heage - Crich - Tansley
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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Approx.
journey times

Saturday
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Swanwick, Church
Ripley, Sainsburys
Ripley, Porterhouse Road/Wright Avenue
Ripley, Market Place
Heage, Eagle Tavern
Nether Heage, Stores
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Crich, Market Place
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside
Lea, School
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass
Tansley, The Tavern
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B

0716
0721

0726
0733
0736
0740
0746
0748
0755
0758
0800
0802
0804
0810
0818

···
···

1007
1010
1013
1020
1022
1026
1035
1037
1044
1047
1049
1051
1053
1059
1105

···
···

1207
1210
1213
1220
1222
1226
1235
1237
1244
1247
1249
1251
1253
1259
1305

···
···

1407
1410
1413
1420
1422
1426
1435
1437
1444
1447
1449
1451
1453
1459
1505

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service 
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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141 Derbyshire Community Transport

Matlock - Ripley via Tansley - Crich - Heage
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B
Tansley, The Tavern
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass
Lea, School
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum
Crich, Market Place
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Nether Heage, Stores
Heage, Eagle Tavern
Ripley, Church Street
Ripley, Porterhouse Road opp Wright Avenue
Ripley, Sainsburys

0846
0851
0858
0900
0902
0904
0907
0914
0916
0922
0926
0929
0934
0936
0939

1110
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1123
1125
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1132
1139
1143
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1153
1156
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1206
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1730
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1743
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1752
1759
1802
1808
1812
1815
1820

···
···

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service 
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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141 Derbyshire Community Transport

Matlock - Ripley via Tansley - Crich - Heage
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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Approx.
journey times

Saturday
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B
Tansley, The Tavern
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass
Lea, School
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum
Crich, Market Place
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Nether Heage, Stores
Heage, Eagle Tavern
Ripley, Church Street
Ripley, Porterhouse Road opp Wright Avenue
Ripley, Sainsburys

0846
0851
0858
0900
0902
0904
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0914
0916
0922
0926
0929
0934
0936
0939
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This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service 
Improvement Plan Award to the Council.


