Ripley - Matlock via Heage - Crich - Tansley

Effective from: 02/10/2023

Derbyshire Community Transport





Monday to Friday						
Codes	Hol	Sch				Sch
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4	0716	0716	•••	•••	•••	•••
Swanwick, Church	0721	0721		•••		
Ripley, Sainsburys			1007	1207	1407	• • • •
Ripley, Porterhouse Road/Wright Avenue			1010	1210	1410	
Ripley, Market Place	0726	0726	1013	1213	1413	1620
Heage, Eagle Tavern	0733	0733	1020	1220	1420	1627
Nether Heage, Stores	0736	0736	1022	1222	1422	1629
Bullbridge, Canal Inn	0740	0740	1026	1226	1426	1633
Crich, Market Place	0746	0746	1035	1235	1435	1639
Crich, outside Tramway Museum	0748	0748	1037	1237	1437	•••
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass	0755	0755	1044	1244	1444	
Lea Bridge, Lea Road opp Smedleys Mills	0758	0758	1047	1247	1447	
Holloway, Church Street opp Hillside	0800	0800	1049	1249	1449	
Lea, School	0802	0802	1051	1251	1451	***
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass	0804	0804	1053	1253	1453	
Tansley, The Tavern	0810	0810	1059	1259	1459	
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	0818	0818	1105	1305	1505	
Starkholmes, Highfields Lower School		0821				
Matlock, Highfields Upper School		0830		•••		

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only

Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

Ripley - Matlock via Heage - Crich - Tansley

Effective from: 02/10/2023

Derbyshire Community Transport





0716			
0721			
	1007	1207	1407
	1010	1210	1410
0726	1013	1213	1413
0733	1020	1220	1420
0736	1022	1222	1422
0740	1026	1226	1426
0746	1035	1235	1435
0748	1037	1237	1437
0755	1044	1244	1444
0758	1047	1247	1447
0800	1049	1249	1449
0802	1051	1251	1451
0804	1053	1253	1453
0810	1059	1259	1459
0818	1105	1305	1505
	0721 0726 0733 0736 0740 0748 0755 0758 0800 0802 0804 0810	0721 1007 1010 0726 1013 0733 1020 0736 1022 0740 1026 0748 1037 0755 1044 0758 1047 0800 1049 0802 1051 0804 1053 0810 1059	0721 1007 1207 1010 1210 0726 1013 1213 0733 1020 1220 0736 1022 1222 0740 1026 1226 0748 1037 1237 0755 1044 1244 0758 1047 1247 0800 1049 1249 0802 1051 1251 0804 1053 1253 0810 1059 1259

Matlock - Ripley via Tansley - Crich - Heage

Effective from: 02/10/2023

Derbyshire Community Transport





Monday to Friday				
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	0846	1110	1310	1730
Tansley, The Tavern	0851	1116	1316	1736
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass	0858	1123	1323	1743
Lea, School	0900	1125	1325	1745
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside	0902	1127	1327	1747
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills	0904	1129	1329	1749
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass	0907	1132	1332	1752
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum	0914	1139	1339	1759
Crich, Market Place	0916	1143	1343	1802
Bullbridge, Canal Inn	0922	1149	1349	1808
Nether Heage, Stores	0926	1153	1353	1812
Heage, Eagle Tavern	0929	1156	1356	1815
Ripley, Church Street	0934	1201	1401	1820
Ripley, Porterhouse Road opp Wright Avenue	0936	1203	1403	
Ripley, Sainsburys	0939	1206	1406	

Matlock - Ripley via Tansley - Crich - Heage

Effective from: 02/10/2023

Derbyshire Community Transport





Saturday				
Matlock, Bakewell Road, Stand B	0846	1110	1310	1730
Tansley, The Tavern	0851	1116	1316	1736
Lea, Main Road opp Jug And Glass	0858	1123	1323	1743
Lea, School	0900	1125	1325	1745
Holloway, Church Street adj Hillside	0902	1127	1327	1747
Lea Bridge, Lea Rd adj Smedleys Mills	0904	1129	1329	1749
Lea, Main Road adj Jug And Glass	0907	1132	1332	1752
Crich, Plaistow Green Road, Tramway Museum	0914	1139	1339	1759
Crich, Market Place	0916	1143	1343	1802
Bullbridge, Canal Inn	0922	1149	1349	1808
Nether Heage, Stores	0926	1153	1353	1812
Heage, Eagle Tavern	0929	1156	1356	1815
Ripley, Church Street	0934	1201	1401	1820
Ripley, Porterhouse Road opp Wright Avenue	0936	1203	1403	
Ripley, Sainsburys	0939	1206	1406	